
RACE  1	 5:25 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1500m
1	 315	 Littlemisssplendid	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.7%
2	 1	 Miss Novax	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.3%
3	 5412	 Sister Golden Hair	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
4	 	 Daisy Jones	 57	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 --%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
5	 5325	 Opera Fan	 57	 [	 7]	 Wes Marwing	 4.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
6	 79565	 Princess Puntano	 57	 [	 4]	 G Dookhit (4)	 6.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
7	 8843	 Rejuvenate	 57	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
8	 84	 Waiting On Charlie	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 C Dawson	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 Miss Novax
	 3	 Sister Golden Hair
	 1	 Littlemisssplendid
	 8	 Waiting On Charlie

2	 Miss Novax	 100%
7	 Rejuvenate	 33%

Race Preview: Debut winner Miss Novax is open to any amount of improvement with that experience 
under her belt and, on pedigree, this extended trip should suit. Littlemisssplendid and Sister Golden 
Hair have the form and experience to be competitive, as do maidens Opera Fan and Waiting On 
Charlie. Watch the betting on newcomer Daisy Jones.

RACE  2	 6:00 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1500m
1	 431	 Mighty Eagle	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
2	 7321	 Tenjiku	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
3	 721	 Red Amber	 57	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 9.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
4	 3	 Redlightgreenlight	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
5	 462	 Royale Jacket	 57	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 4.6%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
6	 	 Singleton Sam	 57	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
7	 05567	 Winchester	 57	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
8	 68	 Paris Fun	 54	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 Tenjiku
	 1	 Mighty Eagle
	 6	 Singleton Sam
	 3	 Red Amber

3	 Red Amber	 33%

Race Preview: Mighty Eagle and Tenjiku were impressive last-start winners over slightly shorter. 
Both are improving and likely to play leading roles. Red Amber was also a winner last time out and, 
on the evidence of her fast finishing 1200m victory, should have more to offer over this extended trip. 
Redlightgreenlight, Royale Jacket and well-bred newcomer Singleton Sam complete the shortlist.

RACE  3	 6:35 PM	 (R90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1800m
1	 834447	 Artic Silver	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
2	 682233	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 C Binda	 9.3%
3	 726822	 Lunar Rainbow	 60	 [	 4]	 Wes Marwing	 4.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
4	 9833	 World Tour	 60	 [	 8]	 D De Gouveia	 6.9%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
5	 957363	 Bella Boop Boop	 60	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 4.6%	 C J Lensley	 7.6%
6	 776547	 Quello Che	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 C Spies	 9.0%
7	 659093	 Beverly Baby	 60	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.7%	 J Borman	 3.7%
8	 726885	 Pass The Baton	 60	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 C I Jonker	 3.3%
9	 0680	 Denim Blue	 60	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.2%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Nkwenkwezi
	 1	 Artic Silver
	 4	 World Tour
	 3	 Lunar Rainbow

5	 Bella Boop Boop	 11%
8	 Pass The Baton	 7%

3	 Lunar Rainbow	 56%
4	 World Tour	 33%
8	 Pass The Baton	 17%

7	 Beverly Baby	 1:53.02
6	 Quello Che	 1:54.26
3	 Lunar Rainbow	 1:55.21
5	 Bella Boop Boop	 1:56.21
8	 Pass The Baton	 1:57.62

Race Preview: Artic Silver was first passed the post last time but disqualified after her rider weighed 
in under weight. She has obvious winning credentials on the strength and consistency of her earlier 
form, though the same could be said of Nkwenkwezi (blinkers removed) who wouldn’t be winning out 
of turn. World Tour is closely matched with those rivals on recent form so should be a factor. Lunar 
Rainbow and Bella Boop Boop have earning potential.

RACE  4	 7:10 PM	 (R90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1800m
1	 32232	 Pioneer Square	 60	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 C Dawson	 10.5%
2	 335332	 Phil The Fluter	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.7%
3	 527296	 Santiago’s Pride	 60	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 4.6%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
4	 509623	 Heroic Act	 60	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 T Zackey	 9.3%
5	 734370	 Gift Of Royal	 60	 [	 6]	 J R Syster	 10.0%	 B Webber	 8.8%
6	 054	 Future King	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 --%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
7	 635756	 Gold De Grace	 60	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 C I Jonker	 3.3%
8	 64	 New Life	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
9	 4	 That’s Magical	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
10	 5524	 Bold Action	 51.5	 [	 1]	 N Klink	 6.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Pioneer Square
	 2	 Phil The Fluter
	 4	 Heroic Act
	 6	 Future King

2	 Phil The Fluter	 67%
4	 Heroic Act	 67%
1	 Pioneer Square	 33%
5	 Gift Of Royal	 25%
7	 Gold De Grace	 5%

5	 Gift Of Royal	 33%
7	 Gold De Grace	 7%

7	 Gold De Grace	 1:51.47
5	 Gift Of Royal	 1:52.14
6	 Future King	 1:52.20
3	 Santiago’s Pride	 1:53.34
4	 Heroic Act	 1:54.36

Race Preview: Last-start runners-up Pioneer Square and Phil The Fluter are obvious candidates for 
success and will likely fight out the finish, though preference is for the former who finished close-up 
last time in his first appearance after a rest and gelding. Heroic Act has rediscovered form after a 
layoff and is another with legitimate earning potential. Future King, New Life and That’s Magical are 
unexposed and could improve to have a say.

RACE  5	 7:45 PM	 (R80,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   2400m
1	 881948	 Order Of Hope	 62.5	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba	 4.6%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
2	 212795	 Flag Bearer	 57.5	 [	 9]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
3	 726315	 Blurred Vision	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 S J Gray	 10.1%
4	 450525	 Nuclear Force	 56	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 E Verdonese	 17.5%
5	 500516	 Stop The Traffic	 56	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 C J Lensley	 7.6%
6	 089528	 Alakanani	 54.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 C J Lensley	 7.6%
7	 417657	 The Merciful	 53.5	 [	 6]	 K A Brewer	 7.9%	 T Zackey	 9.3%
8	 540679	 Angel’s Wish	 53	 [	10]	 J Botes (4)	 7.1%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
9	 883745	 Silver Flare	 53	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 T Zackey	 9.3%
10	534674	 Rainy Season	 52	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 10	Rainy Season
	 3	 Blurred Vision
	 9	 Silver Flare
	 4	 Nuclear Force

2	 Flag Bearer	 35%
8	 Angel’s Wish	 31%
10	Rainy Season	 19%
6	 Alakanani	 13%
9	 Silver Flare	 11%

6	 Alakanani	 33%
10	Rainy Season	 28%
2	 Flag Bearer	 26%
8	 Angel’s Wish	 23%
4	 Nuclear Force	 18%

2	 Flag Bearer	 2:28.99
4	 Nuclear Force	 2:29.95
10	Rainy Season	 2:30.33
8	 Angel’s Wish	 2:30.40
7	 The Merciful	 2:32.66

Race Preview: The majority of these runners are engaged to run earlier so their participation will need 
to be monitored. Blurred Vision, Stop The Traffic, The Merciful, Silver Flare and Rainy Season 
all have the ability to fight for victory if taking their place in the lineup. Hard-knocker Nuclear Force is 
another with legitimate Eachway credentials.
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RACE  6	 8:20 PM	 (R75,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 314052	 After Hours	 61.5	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 S J Gray	 10.1%
2	 233164	 Unsolved Riddle	 61.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 G J Maroun	 9.6%
3	 894070	 Circle Of Grace	 60.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 C Spies	 9.0%
4	 366131	 Sail The Sky	 60.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 C I Jonker	 3.3%
5	 352783	 Sneak Preview	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.3%
6	 351898	 Arctic Vixen	 60	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.1%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
7	 094320	 Silent Trigger	 59.5	 [	 5]	 P Strydom	 23.4%	 B D Botes	 13.6%
8	 459688	 Perini Palace	 58.5	 [	10]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.2%	 J A Visser	 5.1%
9	 576734	 Viva De Janeiro	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
10	577267	 Northern Kitten	 55	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Unsolved Riddle
	 4	 Sail The Sky
	 1	 After Hours
	 5	 Sneak Preview

4	 Sail The Sky	 33%
6	 Arctic Vixen	 33%
1	 After Hours	 32%
5	 Sneak Preview	 27%
9	 Viva De Janeiro	 25%

1	 After Hours	 33%
2	 Unsolved Riddle	 33%
5	 Sneak Preview	 27%
9	 Viva De Janeiro	 22%
7	 Silent Trigger	 21%

3	 Circle Of Grace	 1:34.89
1	 After Hours	 1:34.97
9	 Viva De Janeiro	 1:35.01
7	 Silent Trigger	 1:35.83
5	 Sneak Preview	 1:35.89

Race Preview: After Hours, Sneak Preview and rejuvenated Sail The Sky ran well last week and 
will likely feature prominently if repeating those performances. Unsolved Riddle caught the eye on 
his local debut and needn’t improve much to also play a leading role. Silent Trigger, Perini Palace 
and Viva De Janeiro can also make their presence felt.

RACE  7	 8:55 PM	 (R80,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 163243	 Accept Cookies	 60	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
2	 333083	 Tried And True	 60	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.7%
3	 678719	 Silver Parasol	 59.5	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
4	 85614	 Lapis Lazuli	 59	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
5	 524114	 Pretty Analia	 59	 [	 7]	 L Nhlapo	 2.7%	 B D Botes	 13.6%
6	 474725	 Quantum	 59	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
7	 316407	 Lady Sabrina	 58	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 4.6%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
8	 552821	 On A Jet Plane	 58	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 S J Gray	 10.1%
9	 047591	 Azaleas For All	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
10	031684	 Last Ginger	 57	 [	10]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.2%	 W H Marwing	 6.7%
11	955316	 Devilishlygorgeous	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 --%	 B/J Crawford	 12.4%
12	541683	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 55.5	 [	11]	 J Botes (4)	 7.1%	 F P Habib	 13.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Accept Cookies
	 5	 Pretty Analia
	 6	 Quantum
	 2	 Tried And True

7	 Lady Sabrina	 100%
11	Devilishlygorgeous	 50%
5	 Pretty Analia	 42%
9	 Azaleas For All	 38%
3	 Silver Parasol	 33%

7	 Lady Sabrina	 44%
5	 Pretty Analia	 36%
6	 Quantum	 30%
2	 Tried And True	 29%
3	 Silver Parasol	 22%

5	 Pretty Analia	 1:35.20
6	 Quantum	 1:36.51
2	 Tried And True	 1:36.96
10	Last Ginger	 1:37.34
9	 Azaleas For All	 1:38.26

Race Preview: Accept Cookies is awkwardly drawn but gets the nod judged on the strength and consistency 
of her form. Class-dropper Tried And True, consistent Pretty Analia and hard-knocker Quantum should also 
be competitive. Lapis Lazuli, On A Jet Plane and Last Ginger aren’t taken lightly.

RACE  8	 9:30 PM	 (R110,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 422155	 Chieftain	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.4%
2	 071607	 Sorceress Supreme	 60	 [	10]	 C Murray	 --%	 B/J Crawford	 12.4%
3	 122482	 Master Casper	 59.5	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.4%
4	 118552	 Passage Of Power	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
5	 517155	 Address The Nation	 58	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 C Dawson	 10.5%
6	 912116	 Warm Winter Nite	 58	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
7	 437473	 Richard The First	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R Danielson	 9.9%	 P/j Vermeulen	 21.1%
8	 144166	 Johnny Appleseed	 57	 [	 2]	 J Botes (4)	 7.1%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
9	 108847	 Halberdier	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 B B Ruiters	 8.0%
10	680309	 Mist In Scotland	 52	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Passage Of Power
	 6	 Warm Winter Nite
	 3	 Master Casper
	 7	 Richard The First

6	 Warm Winter Nite	 100%
8	 Johnny Appleseed	 100%
10	Mist In Scotland	 33%
7	 Richard The First	 33%

1	 Chieftain	 67%
3	 Master Casper	 43%
5	 Address The Nation	 33%
8	 Johnny Appleseed	 33%
9	 Halberdier	 33%

10	Mist In Scotland	 0:55.74
8	 Johnny Appleseed	 0:55.87
5	 Address The Nation	0:56.41
9	 Halberdier	 0:56.44
1	 Chieftain	 0:56.69

Race Preview: Master Casper is 3kg better off with last-start conqueror Warm Winter Nite so there 
shouldn’t be much between the pair on these terms. However, the latter finished behind stablemate 
Passage Of Power last time and isn’t likely to turn the tables on similar weight terms. Richard The 
First didn’t go unnoticed on his return from a break and should build on that comeback. Johnny  
Appleseed and Chieftain are others with money chances.

RACE  9	 10:10 PM	 (R85,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 21269	 Blaze A Way	 62	 [	 5]	 J Botes (4)	 7.1%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
2	 412787	 What A Tiger	 62	 [	 8]	 P Strydom	 23.4%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
3	 443313	 It’s Personal	 60	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 5.7%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
4	 609580	 Qhawe Lami	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 9.3%
5	 421254	 Tiger Storm	 59.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
6	 40514	 Hemisphere	 58.5	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.4%
7	 752360	 Kinshin Sha	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.3%
8	 547100	 The Navy Lark	 58.5	 [	13]	 J R Syster	 10.0%	 J A Visser	 5.1%
9	 689465	 Nkandla Gold	 58	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 B Webber	 8.8%
10	217234	 Phantom Express	 58	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
11	416028	 Rafa Bay	 57.5	 [	 6]	 J Mariba	 0.0%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
12	747534	 Prince Of Kildare	 56.5	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 B B Ruiters	 8.0%
13	935047	 Nazare	 54.5	 [	12]	 K J Lihaba	 4.6%	 C Dawson	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 It’s Personal
	 5	 Tiger Storm
	 6	 Hemisphere
	 10	 Phantom Express

3	 It’s Personal	 100%
13	Nazare	 67%
7	 Kinshin Sha	 60%
10	Phantom Express	 42%
5	 Tiger Storm	 42%

6	 Hemisphere	 50%
3	 It’s Personal	 44%
10	Phantom Express	 37%
2	 What A Tiger	 33%
5	 Tiger Storm	 33%

2	 What A Tiger	 0:56.39
10	Phantom Express	 0:56.47
8	 The Navy Lark	 0:56.50
4	 Qhawe Lami	 0:56.62
5	 Tiger Storm	 0:56.71

Race Preview: Promising 3yo geldings It’s Personal and Hemisphere are distance-suited and 
open to improvement so should be competitive. Fellow sophomore Tiger Storm fits a similar profile 
and boasts the form and experience to play a leading role. Prince Of Kildare, Phantom Express, 
Nkandla Gold and Kinshin Sha are hard-knockers at this level so shouldn’t be underestimated.

RACE 10	 10:45 PM	 (R75,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 601480	 Circus Lights	 61	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 G J Maroun	 9.6%
2	 617770	 Waitforgreenlight	 61	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 F P Habib	 13.9%
3	 71	 One Tiger	 60.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.5%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
4	 518612	 Inafix	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 9.3%
5	 961517	 Phala Millions	 58	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.1%	 B Webber	 8.8%
6	 264548	 Samoa	 57	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 B H Stidolph	 8.1%
7	 854603	 Dancing Dora	 55	 [	 7]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
8	 483727	 Jet Cat	 54.5	 [	11]	 J R Syster	 10.0%	 H Van Der Westh	 5.1%
9	 568008	 Together Again	 54.5	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 2.7%	 J A Visser	 5.1%
10	970990	 Bregardt	 53.5	 [	10]	 G Dookhit (4)	 6.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
11	838000	 Si Veloce	 53	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 J A Visser	 5.1%
12	356648	 Twice As Wild	 53	 [	 8]	 N Klink	 6.7%	 G J Maroun	 9.6%
13	578770	 Gimme The Flame	 52	 [	13]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 H E Adamson	 4.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	3	 One Tiger
	 4	 Inafix
	 5	 Phala Millions
	 6	 Samoa

4	 Inafix	 44%
7	 Dancing Dora	 36%
6	 Samoa	 21%
13	Gimme The Flame	 20%
5	 Phala Millions	 20%

3	 One Tiger	 50%
2	 Waitforgreenlight	 32%
6	 Samoa	 28%
7	 Dancing Dora	 26%
8	 Jet Cat	 25%

6	 Samoa	 0:55.91
9	 Together Again	 0:56.61
8	 Jet Cat	 0:56.64
2	 Waitforgreenlight	 0:56.71
12	Twice As Wild	 0:56.91

Race Preview: Youngster One Tiger improved with the benefit of an introductory outing to win last 
time and further progress is expected of the unexposed 2yo colt with first-time blinkers fitted.  
Hard-knockers Inafix, Phala Millions, Samoa and Dancing Dora all have the form and experience  
at this level of the handicap to trouble the selection. Twice As Wild appeal most of the remainder.
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第  1 场	 5:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1500公尺
1	 315	佩蒂小姐	 Littlemisssplendid	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 10.7%
2	 1	诺瓦小姐	 Miss Novax	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 何力奇	 19.3%
3	 5412	黄金姐妹	 Sister Golden Hair	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
4	 	雏菊琼斯	 Daisy Jones	 57	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 --%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
5	 5325	歌剧粉	 Opera Fan	 57	 [	 7]	 马维利	 4.1%	 马奇特	 9.6%
6	 79565	普坦公主	 Princess Puntano	 57	 [	 4]	 杜基特(4)	 6.1%	 马奇特	 9.6%
7	 8843	斗志动力	 Rejuvenate	 57	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 马奇特	 9.6%
8	 84	查理召唤	 Waiting On Charlie	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.4%	 许道升	 10.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	诺瓦小姐

	 3	 黄金姐妹

	 1	 佩蒂小姐

	 8	 查理召唤

2	 诺瓦小姐	 100%
7	 斗志动力	 33%

赛事预览: 首战获胜的 诺瓦小姐 已累积参赛经验，状态可有良多进展，凭借其优良血统，今 

挑战稍长赛程甚合适，夺魁在即。 佩蒂小姐 、黄金姐妹 以及尚未夺标的 歌剧粉 和 查理召唤 
皆有一定的实力与经验， 均具备相当的竞争力。初次作战的 雏菊琼斯 亦值得留意其彩池动向。

第  2 场	 6:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1500公尺
1	 431	强鹰	 Mighty Eagle	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
2	 7321	天机	 Tenjiku	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
3	 721	红焰	 Red Amber	 57	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 9.9%	 布隆克	 6.5%
4	 3	红的绿的	 Redlightgreenlight	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.4%	 马奇特	 9.6%
5	 462	皇家夹克	 Royale Jacket	 57	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 4.6%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
6	 	独善山姆	 Singleton Sam	 57	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
7	 05567	君王归来	 Winchester	 57	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 马奇特	 9.6%
8	 68	好玩巴黎	 Paris Fun	 54	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	天机

	 1	 强鹰

	 6	 独善山姆

	 3	 红焰

3	 红焰	 33%

赛事预览: 强鹰 和 天机 上仗于较短赛程中的获胜表现优秀，状态皆渐入佳境，有望扮演争胜主

角。 红焰 上仗亦取得了胜利，凭借以往于1200米赛事争魁的突出表现，今增程作战应能发挥

更大潜力，值得期待。 红的绿的 、 皇家夹克 和种系优良，今初次亮相的 独善山姆 均有机会

跻身前列。

第  3 场	 6:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 834447	北极银光	 Artic Silver	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 泰利	 12.7%
2	 682233	科文兹	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 宾达	 9.3%
3	 726822	彩虹月	 Lunar Rainbow	 60	 [	 4]	 马维利	 4.1%	 马奇特	 9.6%
4	 9833	巡回	 World Tour	 60	 [	 8]	 迪亚高	 6.9%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
5	 957363	贝拉噗噗	 Bella Boop Boop	 60	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 4.6%	 连斯利	 7.6%
6	 776547	奇洛彻	 Quello Che	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 施平斯	 9.0%
7	 659093	比弗里宝	 Beverly Baby	 60	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.7%	 博曼	 3.7%
8	 726885	巴顿	 Pass The Baton	 60	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 许忠克	 3.3%
9	 0680	牛仔蓝	 Denim Blue	 60	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.2%	 雷布查	 5.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	科文兹

	 1	 北极银光

	 4	 巡回

	 3	 彩虹月

5	 贝拉噗噗	 11%
8	 巴顿	 7%

3	 彩虹月	 56%
4	 巡回	 33%
8	 巴顿	 17%

7	 比弗里宝	 1:53.02
6	 奇洛彻	 1:54.26
3	 彩虹月	 1:55.21
5	 贝拉噗噗	 1:56.21
8	 巴顿	 1:57.62

赛事预览: 北极银光 上仗虽率先冲破终点，但因其骑师称重不合规而被判无效。 此驹此前状态

稳健且实力优秀，无疑具备争胜的潜力。实力相当的 科文兹 今卸除眼罩作战，同样可谓胜利 

在即。 巡回 近期与群驹势均力敌，亦可多加考虑。 彩虹月 和 贝拉噗噗 均有望赚得奖金。

第  4 场	 7:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 32232	先锋广场	 Pioneer Square	 60	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 许道升	 10.5%
2	 335332	菲尔笛手	 Phil The Fluter	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 10.7%
3	 527296	骄傲珊蒂	 Santiago’s Pride	 60	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 4.6%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
4	 509623	英雄事迹	 Heroic Act	 60	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 赞斯奇	 9.3%
5	 734370	皇家好礼	 Gift Of Royal	 60	 [	 6]	 赛斯特	 10.0%	 韦伯	 8.8%
6	 054	未来储君	 Future King	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 --%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
7	 635756	黄金恩典	 Gold De Grace	 60	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 许忠克	 3.3%
8	 64	新开始	 New Life	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 马奇特	 9.6%
9	 4	那是魔术	 That’s Magical	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
10	 5524	大动作	 Bold Action	 51.5	 [	 1]	 克琳	 6.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	先锋广场

	 2	 菲尔笛手

	 4	 英雄事迹

	 6	 未来储君

2	 菲尔笛手	 67%
4	 英雄事迹	 67%
1	 先锋广场	 33%
5	 皇家好礼	 25%
7	 黄金恩典	 5%

5	 皇家好礼	 33%
7	 黄金恩典	 7%

7	 黄金恩典	 1:51.47
5	 皇家好礼	 1:52.14
6	 未来储君	 1:52.20
3	 骄傲珊蒂	 1:53.34
4	 英雄事迹	 1:54.36

赛事预览: 皆于上役获得亚军的 先锋广场 和 菲尔笛手 无疑是这场赛事的潜在赢家，势必能奋战

到底。 前驹休战期间接受阉割后首次再战便跑得接近，夺魁机会更胜一筹。 英雄事迹 休后 

复出状态返勇，亦有望争得奖金。 未来储君 、 新开始 和 那是魔术 均实力优秀，首次作战 

可有良多进展，可争得一席之位。

第  5 场	 7:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 2400公尺
1	 881948	愿望清单	 Order Of Hope	 62.5	 [	 7]	 利哈巴	 4.6%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
2	 212795	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 57.5	 [	 9]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.2%	 布隆克	 6.5%
3	 726315	灰蒙蒙	 Blurred Vision	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 格雷	 10.1%
4	 450525	核弹部队	 Nuclear Force	 56	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 维多斯	 17.5%
5	 500516	交通警察	 Stop The Traffic	 56	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 连斯利	 7.6%
6	 089528	艾卡纳尼	 Alakanani	 54.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 连斯利	 7.6%
7	 417657	仁慈	 The Merciful	 53.5	 [	 6]	 布里维	 7.9%	 赞斯奇	 9.3%
8	 540679	天使之愿	 Angel’s Wish	 53	 [	10]	 波特斯(4)	 7.1%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
9	 883745	银驹	 Silver Flare	 53	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	 赞斯奇	 9.3%
10	 534674	雨季	 Rainy Season	 52	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	10	雨季

	 3	 灰蒙蒙

	 9	 银驹

	 4	 核弹部队

2	 小熊旗	 35%
8	 天使之愿	 31%
10	雨季	 19%
6	 艾卡纳尼	 13%
9	 银驹	 11%

6	 艾卡纳尼	 33%
10	雨季	 28%
2	 小熊旗	 26%
8	 天使之愿	 23%
4	 核弹部队	 18%

2	 小熊旗	 2:28.99
4	 核弹部队	 2:29.95
10	雨季	 2:30.33
8	 天使之愿	 2:30.40
7	 仁慈	 2:32.66

赛事预览: 多数参赛马匹皆于早期便报名参赛，参赛状态有待观察。灰蒙蒙 、 交通警察 、  

仁慈 、 银驹 和 雨季 均具备跻身对决的潜力，若参赛资格获得确认，势必能力拼到底。  

实力优秀的 核弹部队 亦有望跻身三甲。
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南非
瓦尔
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第  6 场	 8:20 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 314052	小时光	 After Hours	 61.5	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 格雷	 10.1%
2	 233164	未解之谜	 Unsolved Riddle	 61.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 马隆	 9.6%
3	 894070	感恩之家	 Circle Of Grace	 60.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	 施平斯	 9.0%
4	 366131	空中航行	 Sail The Sky	 60.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 13.4%	 许忠克	 3.3%
5	 352783	先睹为快	 Sneak Preview	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 何力奇	 19.3%
6	 351898	冰狐狸	 Arctic Vixen	 60	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.1%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
7	 094320	秘密攻击	 Silent Trigger	 59.5	 [	 5]	 史卓栋	 23.4%	 包特斯	 13.6%
8	 459688	佩利尼	 Perini Palace	 58.5	 [	10]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.2%	 维瑟	 5.1%
9	 576734	贾内洛	 Viva De Janeiro	 57.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 布隆克	 6.5%
10	 577267	北方猫	 Northern Kitten	 55	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	未解之谜

	 4	 空中航行

	 1	 小时光

	 5	 先睹为快

4	 空中航行	 33%
6	 冰狐狸	 33%
1	 小时光	 32%
5	 先睹为快	 27%
9	 贾内洛	 25%

1	 小时光	 33%
2	 未解之谜	 33%
5	 先睹为快	 27%
9	 贾内洛	 22%
7	 秘密攻击	 21%

3	 感恩之家	 1:34.89
1	 小时光	 1:34.97
9	 贾内洛	 1:35.01
7	 秘密攻击	 1:35.83
5	 先睹为快	 1:35.89

赛事预览: 小时光 、 先睹为快 和状态返勇的 空中航行 上周表现皆不俗，若能再次发挥同样 

水平，均有机会奋战到底。 未解之谜 本地首战的表现引人瞩目，只需保持现状便可扮演争胜 

主角。 秘密攻击 、 佩利尼 和 贾内洛 亦有望跻身前列。

第  7 场	 8:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 163243	接受曲奇	 Accept Cookies	 60	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 马勒	 12.6%
2	 333083	真实测试	 Tried And True	 60	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 10.7%
3	 678719	银色阳伞	 Silver Parasol	 59.5	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
4	 85614	拉祖利	 Lapis Lazuli	 59	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.4%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
5	 524114	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 59	 [	 7]	 L拿波	 2.7%	 包特斯	 13.6%
6	 474725	克董	 Quantum	 59	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
7	 316407	莎莉女士	 Lady Sabrina	 58	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 4.6%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
8	 552821	坐飞机	 On A Jet Plane	 58	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 格雷	 10.1%
9	 047591	阿查里斯	 Azaleas For All	 57.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 布隆克	 6.5%
10	 031684	姜神	 Last Ginger	 57	 [	10]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.2%	 马伟豪	 6.7%
11	 955316	优雅恶魔	 Devilishlygorgeous	 56.5	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 --%	 克劳福德	 12.4%
12	 541683	古驰女孩	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 55.5	 [	11]	 波特斯(4)	 7.1%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	接受曲奇

	 5	 美丽安娜

	 6	 克董

	 2	 真实测试

7	 莎莉女士	 100%
11	优雅恶魔	 50%
5	 美丽安娜	 42%
9	 阿查里斯	 38%
3	 银色阳伞	 33%

7	 莎莉女士	 44%
5	 美丽安娜	 36%
6	 克董	 30%
2	 真实测试	 29%
3	 银色阳伞	 22%

5	 美丽安娜	 1:35.20
6	 克董	 1:36.51
2	 真实测试	 1:36.96
10	姜神	 1:37.34
9	 阿查里斯	 1:38.26

赛事预览: 接受曲奇 排位欠佳，但凭借实力和稳健状态，获胜潜力依然倍受认可。 降级作战的 

真实测试 、状态稳健的 美丽安娜 和走势强劲的 克董 均具备一定的竞争力。 拉祖利 、 坐飞机 

和 姜神 实力亦不容小觑。

第  8 场	 9:30 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 422155	领袖	 Chieftain	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 J维伦	 15.4%
2	 071607	至尊女巫	 Sorceress Supreme	 60	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 --%	 克劳福德	 12.4%
3	 122482	凯斯珀	 Master Casper	 59.5	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 J维伦	 15.4%
4	 118552	力量传输	 Passage Of Power	 59.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
5	 517155	美好国度	 Address The Nation	 58	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	 许道升	 10.5%
6	 912116	暖冬	 Warm Winter Nite	 58	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
7	 437473	理查第一	 Richard The First	 57.5	 [	 5]	 邓尼森	 9.9%	 维穆伦	 21.1%
8	 144166	强尼高手	 Johnny Appleseed	 57	 [	 2]	 波特斯(4)	 7.1%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
9	 108847	哈贝迪尔	 Halberdier	 56.5	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 瑞特斯	 8.0%
10	 680309	神秘薄雾	 Mist In Scotland	 52	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 马奇特	 9.6%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	力量传输

	 6	 暖冬

	 3	 凯斯珀

	 7	 理查第一

6	 暖冬	 100%
8	 强尼高手	 100%
10	神秘薄雾	 33%
7	 理查第一	 33%

1	 领袖	 67%
3	 凯斯珀	 43%
5	 美好国度	 33%
8	 强尼高手	 33%
9	 哈贝迪尔	 33%

10	神秘薄雾	 0:55.74
8	 强尼高手	 0:55.87
5	 美好国度	 0:56.41
9	 哈贝迪尔	 0:56.44
1	 领袖	 0:56.69

赛事预览: 凯斯珀 与上仗胜者 暖冬 相比，今享有3公斤的让磅优势，因此今仗两者实力应在 

伯仲之间。 不过， 暖冬 上仗不敌厩侣 力量传输 ，在让磅条件相似的情况下恐难以扭转局势。 

理查第一 休后复出的表现引人注目，今可循序渐进。 强尼高手 和 领袖 均有望争得奖金。

第  9 场	 10:10 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 21269	火焰之路	 Blaze A Way	 62	 [	 5]	 波特斯(4)	 7.1%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
2	 412787	猛虎出闸	 What A Tiger	 62	 [	 8]	 史卓栋	 23.4%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
3	 443313	私人时间	 It’s Personal	 60	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 5.7%	 马勒	 12.6%
4	 609580	卡维拉米	 Qhawe Lami	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 宾达	 9.3%
5	 421254	虎虎生风	 Tiger Storm	 59.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
6	 40514	赫米菲尔	 Hemisphere	 58.5	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 J维伦	 15.4%
7	 752360	金信沙	 Kinshin Sha	 58.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 何力奇	 19.3%
8	 547100	拉克海军	 The Navy Lark	 58.5	 [	13]	 赛斯特	 10.0%	 维瑟	 5.1%
9	 689465	康德拉金	 Nkandla Gold	 58	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 韦伯	 8.8%
10	 217234	幽灵快车	 Phantom Express	 58	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 马奇特	 9.6%
11	 416028	拉法海湾	 Rafa Bay	 57.5	 [	 6]	 马里巴	 0.0%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
12	 747534	奇戴王子	 Prince Of Kildare	 56.5	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 瑞特斯	 8.0%
13	 935047	纳查尔	 Nazare	 54.5	 [	12]	 利哈巴	 4.6%	 许道升	 10.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	私人时间

	 5	 虎虎生风

	 6	 赫米菲尔

	10	幽灵快车

3	 私人时间	 100%
13	纳查尔	 67%
7	 金信沙	 60%
10	幽灵快车	 42%
5	 虎虎生风	 42%

6	 赫米菲尔	 50%
3	 私人时间	 44%
10	幽灵快车	 37%
2	 猛虎出闸	 33%
5	 虎虎生风	 33%

2	 猛虎出闸	 0:56.39
10	幽灵快车	 0:56.47
8	 拉克海军	 0:56.50
4	 卡维拉米	 0:56.62
5	 虎虎生风	 0:56.71

赛事预览: 潜力雄厚的三岁阉马 私人时间 和 赫米菲尔 皆适合此赛程，今可有良多进展， 

具备一定的竞争力。同年的 虎虎生风 亦条件相当且经验丰富，可扮演争胜主角。 奇戴王子 、  

幽灵快车 、 康德拉金 和 金信沙 于此场合均实力不俗，不容小觑。

第 10 场	10:45 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 601480	剧团之光	 Circus Lights	 61	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 马隆	 9.6%
2	 617770	等绿灯	 Waitforgreenlight	 61	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 哈比卜	 13.9%
3	 71	虎一	 One Tiger	 60.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.5%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
4	 518612	伊纳菲斯	 Inafix	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 宾达	 9.3%
5	 961517	法拉富人	 Phala Millions	 58	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.1%	 韦伯	 8.8%
6	 264548	萨摩雅	 Samoa	 57	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 施迪多	 8.1%
7	 854603	跳舞朵拉	 Dancing Dora	 55	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.2%	 布隆克	 6.5%
8	 483727	杰特猫	 Jet Cat	 54.5	 [	11]	 赛斯特	 10.0%	 何万德	 5.1%
9	 568008	再一起	 Together Again	 54.5	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 2.7%	 维瑟	 5.1%
10	 970990	布里加德	 Bregardt	 53.5	 [	10]	 杜基特(4)	 6.1%	 布隆克	 6.5%
11	 838000	维罗斯	 Si Veloce	 53	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	 维瑟	 5.1%
12	 356648	终极狂人	 Twice As Wild	 53	 [	 8]	 克琳	 6.7%	 马隆	 9.6%
13	 578770	火起来	 Gimme The Flame	 52	 [	13]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 艾希特	 4.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	3	虎一

	 4	 伊纳菲斯

	 5	 法拉富人

	 6	 萨摩雅

4	 伊纳菲斯	 44%
7	 跳舞朵拉	 36%
6	 萨摩雅	 21%
13	火起来	 20%
5	 法拉富人	 20%

3	 虎一	 50%
2	 等绿灯	 32%
6	 萨摩雅	 28%
7	 跳舞朵拉	 26%
8	 杰特猫	 25%

6	 萨摩雅	 0:55.91
9	 再一起	 0:56.61
8	 杰特猫	 0:56.64
2	 等绿灯	 0:56.71
12	终极狂人	 0:56.91

赛事预览: 两岁幼驹 虎一 初出茅庐后状态已有所进展且于上仗获胜，今首次佩戴眼罩作战， 

预计将有更出色的表现。蓄势待发的 伊纳菲斯 、 法拉富人 、 萨摩雅 和 跳舞朵拉 于此场合 

均具备一定的实力与经验，可与群驹奋力一战。 终极狂人 亦值得多加留意。
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